Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time Address Incident Type Action Taken

Reported Reported
2400020690 22/15/202 6:50 PM SHOPS WAY Lost Property Report
2400020689 12/15/202 5:03 PM BELMONT ST Found Property Assisted Party
2400020688 22/15/202 4:32 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020685 12/15/202 2:41 PM BARTLETT ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020684 12/15/202 2:32 PM SHOPS WAY Well Being Check Unable to locate
2400020681 4112/15/202 10:28 AM NORTHGATE RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020760 4112/16/202 8:53 PM OTIS ST Shoplifting Report
2400020749 12/16/202 5:57 PM CHURCH ST/ PLEASANT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

4 (UPPER) ST
2400020735 22/16/202 3:01 PM CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY Accident:P.D. Report
2400020733 4112/16/202 2:00 PM WESSON TER Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020731 12/16/202 12:20 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2400020730 22/16/202 11:49 AM LYMAN ST TRESPASS Other
2400020894 12/17/202 11:36 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST  CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2400020855 12/17/202 7:06 PM BEARFOOT RD Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400020888 4112/17/202 10:21 PM RIVER ST/ MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400020852 4112/17/202 5:44 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020846 12/17/202 4:29 PM CHESTERFIELD RD Keep The Peace Assisted Party
2400020839 22/17/202 2:02 PM EAST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020837 4112/17/202 1:50 PM MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To
2400020827 12/17/202 11:17 AM CRESTWOOD DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020815 22/17/202 8:51 AM DAVIS ST/ LANTHORN RD Found Property Report

Page 1 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 12/24/2024 10:53:24 AM



2400020808

2400020937

2400020936

2400020935

2400020925

2400020921

2400020918

2400021025

2400021013

2400021003

2400021002

2400020995

2400020988

2400020986

2400020981

2400020980

2400020973

2400020972

2400021066

2400021064

2400021063

2400021062

Northborough Police Department

12/17/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/18/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/19/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

Page 2 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

6:55 AM

1:35 PM

1:00 PM

12:47 PM

10:18 AM

8:56 AM

8:07 AM

10:18 PM

7:56 PM

6:38 PM

6:37 PM

6:05 PM

3:31 PM

2:47 PM

1:32 PM

1:26 PM

11:52 AM

11:33 AM

8:44 PM

7:02 PM

5:28 PM

4:12 PM

CHANDLER WAY

RICE AVE

HARRIS AVE

WEST MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY

RIDGE RD

RICE AVE

NORTHGATE RD/

GREENWOOD RD

OTIS ST

CRAWFORD ST

SOUTHWEST CUT

SOUTH ST

WEST MAIN ST

MAPLE ST /MAIN ST

CRESTWOOD DR

WEST MAIN ST /LINCOLN ST

LINCOLN ST

OTIS ST

LYMAN ST/ TALBOT RD

SOUTHWEST CUT

SHOPS WAY

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT

Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
Found Property
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Vandalism
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Disturbance

Well Being Check
Well Being Check

Shoplifting

Accident:P.D.

Report Run Date an Time: 12/24/2024 10:53:24 AM

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Spoken To
Spoken To
Report

Report



2400021061
2400021054
2400021051
2400021046
2400021044
2400021114
2400021086
2400021082
2400021073
2400021069

2400021068

Arrests:
Incident #

Northborough Police Department

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/20/202
4

12/21/202
4

12/21/202
4

12/21/202
4

12/21/202
4

12/21/202
4

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

3:39 PM

12:28 PM

11:22 AM

10:26 AM

9:38 AM

6:05 PM

8:54 PM

8:26 PM

9:36 AM

12:46 AM

12:18 AM

Arrest Date /[Time

2400020707

Charges

540CMR2205 HEADLIGHTS, FAIL DIM * 540 CMR §22.05(2)

94C/34/B DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
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Name
12/15/2024 10:16 PM Flynn,Christopher D. 364 Rollstone Rd Fitchburg, MA
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90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH ¢90 §23
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