

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400020690	12/15/202 4	6:50 PM	SHOPS WAY	Lost Property	Report
2400020689	12/15/202 4	5:03 PM	BELMONT ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2400020688	12/15/202 4	4:32 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020685	12/15/202 4	2:41 PM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020684	12/15/202 4	2:32 PM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2400020681	12/15/202 4	10:28 AM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020760	12/16/202 4	8:53 PM	OTIS ST	Shoplifting	Report
2400020749	12/16/202 4	5:57 PM	CHURCH ST / PLEASANT (UPPER) ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020735	12/16/202 4	3:01 PM	CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020733	12/16/202 4	2:00 PM	WESSON TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020731	12/16/202 4	12:20 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400020730	12/16/202 4	11:49 AM	LYMAN ST	TRESPASS	Other
2400020894	12/17/202 4	11:36 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020855	12/17/202 4	7:06 PM	BEARFOOT RD	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400020888	12/17/202 4	10:21 PM	RIVER ST / MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400020852	12/17/202 4	5:44 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020846	12/17/202 4	4:29 PM	CHESTERFIELD RD	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2400020839	12/17/202 4	2:02 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020837	12/17/202 4	1:50 PM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400020827	12/17/202 4	11:17 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020815	12/17/202 4	8:51 AM	DAVIS ST / LANTHORN RD	Found Property	Report



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

2400020808	12/17/202 4	6:55 AM	CHANDLER WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020937	12/18/202 4	1:35 PM	RICE AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020936	12/18/202 4	1:00 PM	HARRIS AVE	Fraud	Report
2400020935	12/18/202 4	12:47 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020925	12/18/202 4	10:18 AM	SHOPS WAY	Found Property	Assisted Party
2400020921	12/18/202 4	8:56 AM	RIDGE RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020918	12/18/202 4	8:07 AM	RICE AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021025	12/19/202 4	10:18 PM	NORTHGATE RD / GREENWOOD RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021013	12/19/202 4	7:56 PM	OTIS ST	Vandalism	Report
2400021003	12/19/202 4	6:38 PM	CRAWFORD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021002	12/19/202 4	6:37 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020995	12/19/202 4	6:05 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020988	12/19/202 4	3:31 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020986	12/19/202 4	2:47 PM	MAPLE ST / MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020981	12/19/202 4	1:32 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020980	12/19/202 4	1:26 PM	WEST MAIN ST / LINCOLN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020973	12/19/202 4	11:52 AM	LINCOLN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020972	12/19/202 4	11:33 AM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400021066	12/20/202 4	8:44 PM	LYMAN ST / TALBOT RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400021064	12/20/202 4	7:02 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400021063	12/20/202 4	5:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400021062	12/20/202 4	4:12 PM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/15/2024 Midnight To: 12/21/2024 11:59 PM.

2400021061	12/20/202 4	3:39 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021054	12/20/202 4	12:28 PM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021051	12/20/202 4	11:22 AM	SCHOOL ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400021046	12/20/202 4	10:26 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021044	12/20/202 4	9:38 AM	BELMONT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021114	12/20/202 4	6:05 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400021086	12/21/202 4	8:54 PM	CHAPIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021082	12/21/202 4	8:26 PM	CHESTERFIELD RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021073	12/21/202 4	9:36 AM	LELAND DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021069	12/21/202 4	12:46 AM	WEST MAIN ST / CRESTWOOD DR	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021068	12/21/202 4	12:18 AM	DAVIS AVE	Disturbance	Spoken To

Ar	re	st	s:

Incident #	Arrest Date /Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2400020707	12/15/2024 10:16	PM Flynn,Christopher D	. 364 Rollstone Rd Fitchburg, MA 01420	32 W M

Charges

540CMR2205 HEADLIGHTS, FAIL DIM * 540 CMR §22.05(2)

94C/34/B DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH c90 §23

Page 3 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 12/24/2024 10:53:24 AM